

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9381 of 2015

=====

MESSRS KALPESH CORPORATION & ANR.
Versus
UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR PARESH M DAVE(260) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1
DEEPAK N KHANCHANDANI(7781) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N.RAY**

Date : 19/08/2026

**ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL)**

In view of sick note of Mr. Deepak N. Khanchandani, the
learned advocate for the respondent no.2, put up this matter
on 02.09.2026.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

VARSHA DESAI